## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
The Regents of the University of California	02/19/2010

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Kunshan Sun	
Street Address:	404 Rldge Road, Apr #8	
City:	Greenbelt	
State/Country:	MARYLAND	
Postal Code:	20770	

Name:	Srinivasa Raghavan	
Street Address:	13200 Loft Lane	
City:	Silverspring	
State/Country:	MARYLAND	
Postal Code:	20904	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	12331277	

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

501105517

Fax Number: (949)943-8358

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 949-943-8300
Email: lripley@fishiplaw.com

Correspondent Name: Robert D. Fish - Fish & Associates, PC

Address Line 1: 2603 Main Street, Suite 1000 Address Line 4: Irvine, CALIFORNIA 92614

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 100843.0020US4

**PATENT** 

REEL: 024007 FRAME: 0296

\$40.00 123312

CH \$40 00

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Robert D. Fish		
Total Attachments: 2 source=assignment, signed, Regents to UofM inventors#page1.tif source=assignment, signed, Regents to UofM inventors#page2.tif			

PATENT REEL: 024007 FRAME: 0297

## **ASSIGNMENT**

For good and va ASSIGNOR(s);	luable consideration, the receip	ot of which is hereby acknowledged,
The Regents of	the University of California, ha	ving its statewide administrative offices located at
1111 Franklin St	reet 12 <sup>th</sup> Floor, Oakland, Califor	nia 94607-5200
hereby sells, ass	signs and transfers to ASSIGNE	ES,
Kunshan Sun (PRINT NAME)	, having an address at	404 Ridge Road, Apr #8 - Greenbelt, MD 20770
<u>Srinivasa Ragha</u> (PRINT NAME)	van, having an address at	13200 Loft Lane - Silverspring, Maryland 20904
interest for the U any and all impr	Inited States and its territorial provements to the invention entitle	•
·	se In Centrifugal Separation Of	Liquids
(TITLE)		
and which is fou	nd in:	
• •	ntial Disclosure and Record of I	nvention Form witnessed by
a.	(PRINT NAME)	
b.	(PRINT NAME)	2008-345-2
(2) if alread	y given a UC Case No., then U	C Case No. 200 <del>6-020-3</del> ; and/or
(3) if alread	y/concurrently filed as a patent	application(s) or an issued patent, in:
		on listing the above-named person as inventor happlication serial no;
b.	X U.S. non-provisional applicati	ion listing the above named person as inventor application serial no. 12/331277;
C.		, issued on;

PATENT REEL: 024007 FRAME: 0298

## (4) in any related future patent application(s),

and any legal equivalent thereof in a PCT application or foreign country, including the right to claim priority and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, division, continuation-in-part, extension, conversion to 35 USC 111 (a) or substitute thereof, and any reissue, reexamination or extension of said Letters Patent and all under all International Conventions for the Protection of Industrial Property;

ASSIGNOR(S) hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment;

ASSIGNOR(S) further covenants that the ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation, or proceeding relating thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue or enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof. An attorney of record is authorized and requested by the execution of this assignment to insert into this assignment the filing date and serial number of said application when officially known.

AND the ASSIGNOR(S) requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent of the United States and any reissue or extension thereof to the ASSIGNEE, The Regents of the University of California.

Signature of Assignor(s):

RECORDED: 03/01/2010

Name: Alvin Viray
Title: Licersing Officer

PATENT

REEL: 024007 FRAME: 0299